

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 80857 Version: 1 Name: Supporting and approving the City of Madison

applications to WisDOT for Federal funding under the 2024-2028 Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP), the acceptance of the grant if awarded, and authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a

grant ag

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/15/2023 In control: Traffic Engineering Division

On agenda: 11/21/2023 Final action: 12/5/2023

Enactment date: 12/13/2023 Enactment #: RES-23-00797

Title: Supporting and approving the City of Madison applications to WisDOT for Federal funding under the

2024-2028 Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP), the acceptance of the grant if awarded, and authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a grant agreement with WisDOT if awarded the grant

(District 14, District 10, District 18).

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, MGR Govindarajan, Juliana R. Bennett, Barbara Harrington-McKinney,

Yannette Figueroa Cole, Derek Field, Regina M. Vidaver, Dina Nina Martinez-Rutherford, Isadore

Knox Jr.

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TAPResolution_TC11292023.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
11/29/2023	1	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
11/27/2023	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
11/21/2023	1	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	Referred	
11/21/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
11/15/2023	1	Traffic Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	